Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09: 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/36/2006)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RECORDATION FOR	
	PATENTS	3 ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party HO-CHUN LEE (06/15/20 (06/15/2010), AND JONG (06/15/2010)	10), JEONG-JU CHO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LG CHEM, LTD.
Execution Date(s): in parenthese Additional name(s) of conveying partylice		Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Morger	LG TWIN TOWERS 20, YEOUIDO-DONG YEONGDEUNGPO-GU
Government Interest Assignation		City: SEOUL State:
 Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/810,541 	ייע (s):	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom cd	Additional numbers attached?	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should b Name: Keliy LERNER, DAN		7. Total fee (37 GFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internał Address: Atty. Dkt.≐ LGCH	EM 3.3-150	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Ave	h⊔e West	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Wet	tfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ	Zip:07090	a, Gredit Card Last 4 Numbers
	<u>8) 518-6320</u>	Expiration Date
) 654-0415 ng@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>12-1095</u> Authorized User Name Kelly Y, Hwang
9. Signature:		July 7, 2010
Kelly Y: Name (Signature Hwang - 51,831 Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

CH \$40.00 121095 12810541

1214697

700440796

LDLKM

ASSIGNMENT	DF PATENT APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
		LGCH5M
Whereas, I, CHO	Neong-Ju	o
108-1201 Daed Republic of Kor	lik Techno Valley Apt., Gwanpyeong-do	
	Bassignor, Involvith others Invented certain THIUM SECONDARY BATTERY	new and useful interprovements in
x for which an a Application Ni	plication for a United States Letters Patont hober 12/810,541	was illed on <u>June 25, 2010</u>
,	plication for a United States Latters Patent w	
	Mernational Application was filed on <u>D</u>	ecember 31, 2008 . as
PCT/KR20(. designating the United Sta	ales.
/hereas, LG Cher		
20, Yaido-dong, :	Republic of herein referred to as "assignee" bungdungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721 REPU	BLIC OF KOREA
oeshous of acquiring)	he entire right, title and interest in the same;	
- It is a standard of the second s	there exists because wishing work out and outdut	I America and all other countries in and to sa al, divisional, continuation, substitute or traisa
plications and parangle d invention, including soferesold utility appli- ringement with the right all representatives, all idemarks is hereby all d assignoo herein, resentatives, hoirs and drightal, divisional, of original, divisional, divisional, divisional, divisional, original, divisional, divisional, original, divisional, divi	Replied for or granted therefor in the Unit- livithout limitation all applications and paten- islation pursuant to any law or treaty, and in- it to sue for and collect the same for its own it including the right to claim such priority of thorized and requested to issue all patents is assigned of the entire interest therein assigned on the assigns, to communicate respecting said improvements, whenever any of said applications or patents may be thereally everything necessary to ald assist if cold improvements in all countries, the ex- stant	(a), divisional, continuation, substitute or raised ad States of America and all other countries, fits for said invention claiming priority or benofit cluding all claims for damages by reason of pa- rruse and the use of its successors, assigns an or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an on said improvements or resulting therefrom the additional the undersigned for me and my legi- hout further remuneration, to execute and delive for Lotters Patent on said improvements and ad- rito said assignee or its representatives all fact requested, to testify in any interferences or othe come involved, to sign all lewful papers, make a gnee, its successore, assigns and nominees to penses incident to said applications to be borner.
processions and patent id invention, including a soressid utility appli- ringement with the rig- rul representatives, al- ademarks is hereby al- ademarks is hereby al- d assignoo herein, vrasentatives, heirs an- original, divisional, or algoments thereof to the own to the undensigning al proceedings in white own to the undensigning al proceedings in white of the advector of the own to the undensigning of the own of the own of the own to the undensigning of the own of the own of the own of the own of the own of the own of the own own of the own	Replied for or granted therefor in the Unit- livithout limitation all applications and paten- islation pursuant to any law or treaty, and in- it to sue for and collect the same for its own it including the right to claim such priority of thorized and requested to issue all patents is assigned of the entire interest therein assigned on the assigns, to communicate respecting said improvements, whenever any of said applications or patents may be thereally everything necessary to ald assist if cold improvements in all countries, the ex- stant	(a), divisional, continuation, substitute or raise, and States of America and all other countries, f its for said invention claiming priority or benefit cluding all claims for damages by reason of pa- rr use and the use of its successors, assigns at or benefit and the Commissioner of Potents and 4 Of said improvements or resulting therefrom the and the undersigned for me and my legi- hout further remuneration, to execute and delive or fullers Patent on said improvements and a prior said assignee or its representatives all fact equested, to testify in any interferences or othe came involved, to sign all lewful papers, make a come involved, to sign all lewful papers, make a
pications and patent id invention, including a aforesold utility appl ringoment with the rig rul representatives, at ademarks is hereby at d assignon herein, iresentatives, hoirs an original, divisional, of alignments thereof to it win to the undensign al proceedings in whit all patent protection it ful oaths, and to de all patent protection it paid by said assignat it do hereby authorization in knewn.	Replied for or granted therefor in the Unit- livithout limitation all applications and paten- islation pursuant to any law or treaty, and in- it to sue for and collect the same for its own it including the right to claim such priority of thorized and requested to issue all patents is assigned of the entire interest therein assigned on the assigns, to communicate respecting said improvements, whenever any of said applications or patents may be thereally everything necessary to ald assist if cold improvements in all countries, the ex- stant	(a), divisional, continuation, substitute or raised ad States of America and all other countries, fits for said invention claiming priority or benofit cluding all claims for damages by reason of pa- rruse and the use of its successors, assigns an or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an on said improvements or resulting therefrom the additional the undersigned for me and my legi- hout further remuneration, to execute and delive for Lotters Patent on said improvements and ad- rito said assignee or its representatives all fact requested, to testify in any interferences or othe come involved, to sign all lewful papers, make a gnee, its successore, assigns and nominees to penses incident to said applications to be borner.
productions and patential id invention, including a storesold utility appli- ringoment with the right rail representatives, and demarks is hereby at demarks is hereby at demarks is hereby at demarks is hereby at resentatives, holes an original, divisional, of signments thereof to a work to the undension of proceedings in which all proceedings in which all patch by said assigned an patent protection is paid by said assigned to hereby authoriza- in knewn.	Replied for or granted therefor in the Unit- livithout limitation all applications and paten station pursuant to any law or treaty, and in- to sue for and collect the same for its own it including the right to claim such priority of thorized and requested to issue all patents is assigned of the entire interest therein assigns do hereby agree and covenant with influence of the entire interest therein through the or its assigns, to communicate respecting said improvements, whenever in any of said applications or patents may be used applications or patents may be include improvements in all countries, the ex- and improvements in all countries, the ex- tension is patent on this deed the filling in alternation in all countries in all countries in all improvements to insert on this deed the filling	(a), divisional, continuation, substitute or raise and States of America and all other countries, f its for said invention claiming priority or benefit cluding all claims for damages by reason of par- ruse and the use of its successors, assigns at or benefit and the Commissioner of Potents and on said improvements or resulting therefrom the and the undersigned for me and my legi- hout further remuneration, to execute and delive or fullers Patent on said improvements and as to said assignee or its representatives all fact equasted, to testify in any interferences or othe came involved, to sign all lewful papers, make a gnee, its successore, basigns and nominees to penses incident to said applications to be borner patient and application number of said application.
picturions and patent d invention, including e aforesold utility appli- ringoment with the right fingoment with the right all representatives, and d assignon herein, resentatives, hoirs an original, divisional, of algoments thereof to the win to the undersigning algomeetings in which algomeetings in which the patent protection is paid by said assigned if do hereby authorization in known.	applied for or granted therefor in the Unit bithout limitation all applications and paten liation pursuant to any law or treaty, and in it to sue for and collect the same for its own it including the right to claim such priority of thorized and requested to issue all patents is assignee of the entire interest there is assigned of the entire interest there is a set of the entire interest is a set in entire the entire interest of the entire interest of the entits of the entire interest of the entire intere	Ial, divisional, continuation, substitute or raise and States of America and all other countries, f its for said invention claiming priority or benefit cluding all claims for damages by reason of pa muse and the use of its successors, assigns an or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an 4 On said improvements or resulting therefrom 1 b); and the undersigned for me and my teg hout further remuneration, to execute and delive for Lotters Patent on said improvements and a 2 to said essignee or its representatives all fact came involved, to sign all lawful papers, make a gnee, its successors, assigns and nominees to spenses incident to said applications to be borne a date and application number of said application
pictuions and patent id invention, including a soresold utility appli- ringement with the right rungement with the right alternatives, and demarks is hereby at demarks is hereby at demarks is hereby at demarks is hereby at demarks is hereby at resentatives, here and to demark and to de also patent protection of all patent protection of all patent protection of the hereby authorization in known.	applied for or granted therefor in the Unit bithout limitation all applications and paten liation pursuant to any law or treaty, and in it to sue for and collect the same for its own it including the right to claim such priority of thorized and requested to issue all patents is assignee of the entire interest there is assigned of the entire interest there is a set of the entire interest is a set in entire the entire interest of the entire interest of the entits of the entire interest of the entire intere	Ial, divisional, continuation, substitute or raise and States of America and all other countries, f its for said invention claiming priority or benefit cluding all claims for damages by reason of pa muse and the use of its successors, assigns an or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an 4 On said improvements or resulting therefrom 1 b); and the undersigned for me and my teg hout further remuneration, to execute and delive for Lotters Patent on said improvements and a 2 to said essignee or its representatives all fact came involved, to sign all lawful papers, make a gnee, its successors, assigns and nominees to spenses incident to said applications to be borne a date and application number of said application

412008-0098081_2668-3974682_3499

:

	Docket Number (Optional)
	LGCHEM
Whereas, i, <u>JEON, Jor</u> ip-Ho	
9-505 LG Chem Entployee Apt., Dervong-dong, Yus Republic of Korea	eong-gu, Daejeon 305-340
nereafter referred to as astilignor, have with others invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in
Tor which an application for a United States Letters Par Application Numbrid 12/810,541	tont was filed on 6/25/10
for which an applicition for a United States Letters Pate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for which an Intelligational Application was filed on PCT/KR2008/017881 designation the Uniter	
nd	1 States.
hereas, <u>LG Chem, Lti</u> corporation of <u>Korea, Rethiblic of</u> herein referred to as "assign	100" WROSE mailing address is
20, Yoldo-dong, Youthgdungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721 RE desirous of acquiring the whitre right, litle and intorost in the se	PUBLIC OF KOREA
acknowledged, and otherilgood and valuable consideration, <i>l</i> signee my entire right, tille and interest for the United State vention and the atoresaid utility patent application and all o	as of America and all other countries in and to said
acknowledged, and otherilgood and valuable consideration, i signee my entire right, tillip and interest for the United State vention and the atoresaid utility patent application and all o plications and patents apilited for or granted therefor in the id invention, including withput limitation all applications and patents a foresaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and ringement with the right to be and collect the same for its patent of the right to be and requested to be all pati- d assignee herein, as dissignee of the entire interest the presentatives, helps and addiging do hereby agree and covenan- original, divisional, contribution, relissue and other applicatio alignments thereof to said insignee or its assigns, to commun- own to the undersigned religering said improvements, where al proceedings in which at the of said applications or patents may stiful oaths, and to do gen wild improvements in all countries, the paid assignee.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said as of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of id including all claims for damages by reason of past a own use and the use of its successors, assigns and inty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal it without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ins for Letters Patent on said improvements and all leate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ver requested, to testify in any interferences or other y become involved, to sign all fawful papers, make all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borne
acknowledged, and other bood and valuable consideration. I	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said as of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of id including all claims for damages by reason of past a own use and the use of its successors, assigns and inty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal it without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ins for Letters Patent on said improvements and all leate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ver requested, to testify in any interferences or other y become involved, to sign all fawful papers, make all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borne
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it signee my entire right, tills and interest for the United State vention and the atoresaid utility patent application and all o plications and patents an ited for or granted therefor in the id invention, including without limitation all applications and patents a foresaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an ringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its ademarks is hereby autholized and requested to issue all pati- d assignee herein, as dissignee of the entire interest the presentatives, helps and addignee or its assigns, to commun original, divisional, contribution, relssue and other application signments thereof to said issignee or its assigns, to commun own to the undersigned reliecting said improvements, where all proceedings in which all of said applications or patents man tiful eaths, and to de generally everything necessary to aid ain patent protection for still improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said as of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of id including all claims for damages by reason of past a own use and the use of its successors, assigns and inty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal it without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ins for Letters Patent on said improvements and all leate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ver requested, to testify in any interferences or other y become involved, to sign all fawful papers, make all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borne
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it signee my entire right, tills and interest for the United State vention and the atoresaid utility patent application and all o plications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the id invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and ringement with the right to be for and collect the same for its all representatives, and it inducing the right to claim such prior ademarks is hereby autholized and requested to issue all patent applications, here and collect the entire interest the presentatives, here and all issignee of the entire interest the presentatives, here and all issignee or its assigns, to communication or the undersigned represents in all countries, where all proceedings in which all of said applications or patents may tiful eaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid an patent protection for still improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said as of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of id including all claims for damages by reason of past sown use and the use of its successors, assigns and nity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal it without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all leate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ver requested, to testify in any interferences or other y become involved, to sign all fawful papers, make all assignee, its successors, essigns and nominees to be exponses incident to said applications to be borne filling date and application number of said application
acknowledged, and other bood and valuable consideration, it signee my entire right, tills and interest for the United State vention and the atoresaid lutility patent application and all o plications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the id Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an ringement with the right to law to and collect the same for its all representatives, and it is used and requested to issue all patents is hereby autholized and requested to issue all patent assignee herein, as dissignee of the entire interest the presentatives, helps and addigns do hereby agree and covenan original, divisional, continuation, relsue and other application signments thereof to said issignee or its assigns, to communion to the undersigned relipecting said improvements, where all proceedings in which at the of said applications or patents may full eaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid ain patent protection for still improvements in all countries, the patent of said assignee.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said as of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of id including all claims for damages by reason of past sown use and the use of its successors, assigns and nity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal it without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all leate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ver requested, to testify in any interferences or other y become involved, to sign all fawful papers, make all assignee, its successors, essigns and nominees to be exponses incident to said applications to be borne filling date and application number of said application
acknowledged, and other bood and valuable consideration, it signee my entire right, tills and interest for the United State vention and the atoresaid utility patent application and all o pplications and patents an ited for or granted therefor in the id invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an ringement with the right to law a collect the same for its jal representatives, and itribuding the right to claim such prio adomarks is hereby autholized and requested to issue all pati- id assignee herein, as dissignee of the entire interest the presentatives, helps and addigs do hereby agree and covenan original, divisional, continuation, relssue and other application signments thereof to said issignee or its assigns, to commun own to the undersigned relipecting said improvements, where al proceedings in which all of said applications or patents may tful eaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid ain patent protection for saild improvements in all countries, the pater of the observe and assignee.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said as of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of id including all claims for damages by reason of past sown use and the use of its successors, assigns and nity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal it without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all leate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ver requested, to testify in any interferences or other y become involved, to sign all fawful papers, make all assignee, its successors, essigns and nominees to be exponses incident to said applications to be borne filling date and application number of said application
acknowledged, and other bood and valuable consideration, it signee my entire right, tills and interest for the United State vention and the atoresaid utility patent application and all o pplications and patents an ited for or granted therefor in the id invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an ringement with the right to be for and collect the same for its jal representatives, and it building the right to claim such prio adomarks is hereby autholized and requested to issue all pat id assignee herein, as all beignee of the entire interest the presentatives, helps and addige do hereby agree and covenan original, divisional, contribution, relissue and other application signments thereof to said issignee or its assigns, to commun own to the undersigned rd pecting said improvements, where al proceedings in which all of said applications or patents may afful eaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid ain patent protection for stilld improvements in all countries, the patent protection for still dimprovements in all countries, the patent protection for still improvements in this deed the an known.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said as of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of id including all claims for damages by reason of past sown use and the use of its successors, assigns and nity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal it without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all leate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ver requested, to testify in any interferences or other y become involved, to sign all fawful papers, make all assignee, its successors, essigns and nominees to be exponses incident to said applications to be borne filling date and application number of said application

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	LGCHEM
· ·	
Whereas, I. LEE, Ho-Ctun	
508-601 Sindonga Painillie, Gwanpyeong-dong, Yuseor Republic of Korea	na-gu. Daejeon 305-745
hereofter referred to as assigner, have with others invented certain	new and useful improvements in
POUCH-TYPE LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY	,
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	twes filed on 6/25/10
Application Number: 12/810,541	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent w	vas executed by me on
x for which an Intermitional Application was filed on	Accember 31, 2008 . as
PCT/KP2008/00t/B81 , designating the United St	laten
And	······································
Vhereas, LG Chem, Ltd	
corporation of Korea. Rect big of herein referred to as "assignee"	" whose mailing address is
20, Yoldo-dong, Young pungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721 REPU	IBLIC OF KOREA
a desirous of acquiring the enilire right, title and interest in the same	
vention and the atoresaid illitility patent application and all onoi	of America and all other countries in and to s
prention and the aforesaid illitility patent application and all originations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unit aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in dringement with the right to now for and collect the same for its ow gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority rademarks is hereby authoritied and requested to issue all patent	nal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise ited States of America and all other countries, nts for said invention claiming priority or benefit including all claims for damages by reason of p vn use and the use of its successors, assigns a or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a ts on said improvements or resulting therefrom
prention and the aforesaid illitility patent application and all originations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unit aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patente aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in dringement with the right to sup for and collect the same for its ow gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority.	nal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise ited States of America and all other countries, its for said invention claiming priority or benefit including all claims for damages by reason of p vin use and the use of its successors, assigns a or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents e its on said improvements or resulting therefrom in; and the undersigned for me and my le- fithout further remuneration, to execute and delh for Letters Patent on acid improvements and ite to said assignee or its representatives all fa- requested, to testify in any interferences or oth acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make signee, its successors, assigns and nominees;
evention and the aforesaid illitility patent application and all originations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unitation and patents and invention, including without limitation all applications and patents at a an event to any few or treaty, and in a foresaid utility applications for and collect the same for its own gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority rademarks is hereby authoritied and requested to issue all patent and assignee herein, as an even of the entire interest there presentatives, here and assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned real patent assignments thereof to said all signee or its assigns, to communications to the undersigned real patent applications or patents may builtful oaths, and to do generating verything necessary to aid assignable to a gratent protection for sail improvements in all countries, the entire interest the same builtful oaths, and to do generating and applications of all countries, the entire interest in the sail patent patent protection for sail improvements in all countries, the entire interest the same to be applied to a sail applications or patents may builtful oaths, and to do generating the provements in all countries, the entire interest in the sail patent protection for sail improvements in all countries.	nal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise ited States of America and all other countries, ints for said invention claiming priority or benefit including all claims for damages by reason of p vin use and the use of its successors, assigns a tor benefit and the Commissioner of Patents e its on said improvements or resulting therefrom in; and the undersigned for me and my le- fithout further remuneration, to execute and delh for Letters Patent on acid improvements and te to said assignee or its representatives all fail requested, to testify in any interferences or oth acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make signee, its successors, assigns and nominees expenses incident to said applications to be bor
evention and the aforesaid illitity patent application and all originations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unitation and patents and invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility applications pursuant to any faw or treaty, and in fingement with the right to sup for and collect the same for its ow gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority rademarks is horeby authorited and requested to issue all patent and assignee therein, as an applications of the entire interest there presentatives, here and assignee or its assigns, to communicately or the undersigned real patent applications or patents whenever gal proceedings in which any of cald applications or patents may builtful oaths, and to do generically everything necessary to aid assignee.	nal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reisi ited States of America and all other countries, its for said invention claiming priority or benefit including all claims for damages by reason of p vir use and the use of its successors, assigns a to benefit and the Commissioner of Patents e its on said improvements or resulting therefrom in; and the undersigned for me and my le- fithout further remuneration, to execute and delit for Letters Patent on acid improvements and te to said assignee or its representatives all fa- requested, to testify in any interferences or oth acome involved, to sign all tawful papers, make signee, its successors, assigns and nominees; expenses incident to said applications to be bor
evention and the aforesaid illitility patent application and all originations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unitation and patents and patents and invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility applications but for and collect the same for its owigal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority rademarks is hereby authoritied and requested to issue all patent and assignee herein, as an applications of the entire interest there presentatives, here and assignee or its assigns, to communicate any for and other applications and other applications and all signments thereof to said all signee or its assigns, to communicate to the undersigned real point applications or patents may butful oaths, and to do generately everything necessary to aid assignee.	nal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise ited States of America and all other countries, its for said invention claiming priority or benefit including all claims for damages by reason of p vn use and the use of its successors, assigns a of benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a ts on said improvements or resulting therefrom in; and the undersigned for me and my le- ithout further remuneration, to execute and delth for Letters Patant on baid improvements and the to said assignee or its representatives all far requested, to testify in any interferences or off acome involved, to sign all fawful papers, make signee, its successors, assigns and nominees expenses incident to said applications to be bor and date and application number of said application
evention and the aforesaid it tility patent application and all originations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unitations and patents applications and patents and invention, including without limitation all applications and patents at a any favor treaty, and it dringement with the right to due for and collect the same for its owing representatives, and including the right to claim such priority rademarks is hereby authoritied and requested to issue all patents and assignee herein, as at alignee of the entire interest there presentatives, norm and assigns to hereby agree and covenant with original, divisional, continuition, reissue and other applications estimates there in which any of eaid applications or patents may be able to do generate proceedings in which any of eaid applications or patents may be taken patent protection for sail improvements in all countries, the end of a by said assignee.	nal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise ited States of America and all other countries, ints for said invention claiming priority or benefit including all claims for damages by reason of p vin use and the use of its successors, assigns a tor benefit and the Commissioner of Patents e its on said improvements or resulting therefrom in; and the undersigned for me and my le- fithout further remuneration, to execute and delh for Letters Patent on acid improvements and te to said assignee or its representatives all fail requested, to testify in any interferences or oth acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make signee, its successors, assigns and nominees expenses incident to said applications to be bor
evention and the aforesaid initiative patent applications and all originations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unitation and patents applications and patents and invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in fingement with the right to sup for and collect the same for its ow gai representatives, and including the right to claim such priority ademarks is hereby authoritied and requested to issue all patent and assignee herein, as attilignee of the entire interest there presentatives, there and assigns do hereby agree and covenant will original, divisional, continuition, relissue and other applications is larged real locing said improvements, whenever gai proceedings in which any of eaid applications or patents may be hereby authorize my tiltomeys to insert on this deed the tilt rien known.	nal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reis- ited States of America and all other countries, its for said invention claiming priority or benefi- including all claims for damages by reason of p vn use and the use of its successors, assigns a of benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a ts on said improvements or resulting therefrom in; and the undersigned for me and my le ithout further remuneration, to uncette and delt for Letters Patant on add improvements and te to said assignee or its representatives all fa requested, to testify in any interferences or off acome involved, to sign all fawful papers, make signee, its successors, assigns and nominees expenses incident to said applications to be bor
wention and the aforesaid illility patent application and all origits optications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unitation and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unitation including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and is fingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its ow gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority ademarks is horeby authoritied and requested to issue all patent tid assignee herein, as at legnee of the entire interest there presentatives, near and assignee or its assigns, to communicate signments thereof to said all signee or its assigns, to communicate signments thereof to asid all signee or its assigns, to communicate and to do generately everything necessary to aid assignee.	nal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reis- ited States of America and all other countries, its for said invention claiming priority or benefi- including all claims for damages by reason of p vn use and the use of its successors, assigns a of benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a ts on said improvements or resulting therefrom in; and the undersigned for me and my le ithout further remuneration, to uncette and delt for Letters Patant on add improvements and te to said assignee or its representatives all fa requested, to testify in any interferences or off acome involved, to sign all fawful papers, make signee, its successors, assigns and nominees expenses incident to said applications to be bor
A second state of the seco	nal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reis- ited States of America and all other countries, its for said invention claiming priority or benefi- including all claims for damages by reason of p vn use and the use of its successors, assigns a of benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a ts on said improvements or resulting therefrom in; and the undersigned for me and my le ithout further remuneration, to uncette and delt for Letters Patant on add improvements and te to said assignee or its representatives all fa requested, to testify in any interferences or off acome involved, to sign all fawful papers, make signee, its successors, assigns and nominees expenses incident to said applications to be bor
ovention and the aforesaid illility patent application and all origil opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Uni- ald invention, including without limitation all applications and paten- e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its ow gai representatives, and including the right to claim such priority rademarks is hereby authoritied and requested to issue all patent aid assignee herein, as attlegnee of the entire interest there presentatives, near and assigns do hereby agree and covonant w I original, divisional, continuition, relissue and other applications relignments thereof to said all signee or its assigns, to communica issignments thereof to said all signee or its assigns, to communica issignments thereof to said all signee or its assigns, to communica issignment proceedings in which any of cald applications or patents may be infind oaths, and to do generically everything necessary to aid assignable. Infind to hereby authorize my tiltomeys to insert on this deed the film ten known.	nal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise ited States of America and all other countries, its for said invention claiming priority or benefit including all claims for damages by reason of p vn use and the use of its successors, assigns a of benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a ts on said improvements or resulting therefrom in; and the undersigned for me and my le- ithout further remuneration, to execute and delth for Letters Patant on baid improvements and the to said assignee or its representatives all far requested, to testify in any interferences or off acome involved, to sign all fawful papers, make signee, its successors, assigns and nominees expenses incident to said applications to be bor and date and application number of said application

RECORDED: 07/07/2010

PATENT REEL: 024648 FRAME: 0382